remainder of 2007, we estimate that we will incur Turnaround costs of approximately $1 million during the third
quarter of 2007 and $2.5 million

10

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

12

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Unaudited)

Note 2: Change in Accounting for Plant Turnaround Costs and Classification Changes (continued)

during the fourth quarter of 2007. However, it is possible that these Turnarounds could be performed during a
different quarter and/or the actual costs could be significantly different than our estimates.

As previously disclosed in our Form 10-K, as amended, we made classification changes relating to extended warranty
contracts and warranty expense.

The following condensed consolidated financial statement line items and income per common share were affected by
the change in accounting for Turnarounds. The effect by the classification changes for extended warranty contracts
and warranty expense are also included but they did not impact operating income, net income, or income per common
share:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(in thousands):

As
Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect
of

Changes
Net sales $ 244,017 $ 244,248 $ 231

Cost of sales $ 199,507 $ 199,274 $ (233)

Gross profit $ 44,510 $ 44,974 $ 464

Selling, general and administrative expense (1) $ 29,575 $ 30,004 $ 429

Operating income $ 14,392 $ 14,427 $ 35

Income from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes and equity in
earnings of affiliate

$ 9,128 $ 9,163 $ 35

Income from continuing operations $ 9,333 $ 9,368 $ 35

Net income $ 9,202 $ 9,237 $ 35

Net income applicable to common stock $ 8,098 $ 8,133 $ 35

(1) Amount includes provision for losses on accounts receivable of $282,000.

11

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

13

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Unaudited)

Note 2: Change in Accounting for Plant Turnaround Costs and Classification Changes (continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
(in thousands):

As
Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect
of

Changes
Net sales $ 132,273 $ 132,391 $ 118

Cost of sales $ 107,310 $ 107,596 $ 286

Gross profit $ 24,963 $ 24,795 $ (168)

Selling, general and administrative expense (1) $ 15,433 $ 15,652 $ 219

Operating income $ 9,046 $ 8,659 $ (387)

Income from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes and equity in
earnings of affiliate

$ 6,627 $ 6,240 $ (387)

Income from continuing operations $ 6,677 $ 6,290 $ (387)

Net income $ 6,646 $ 6,259 $ (387)

Net income applicable to common stock $ 6,094 $ 5,707 $ (387)

(1) Amount includes provision for losses on accounts receivable of $82,000.

Income Per Common Share for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2006:

As
Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect
of

Change
Income per common share:
Basic $ .44 $ .41 $ (.03)

Diluted $ .34 $ .32 $ (.02)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(in thousands):

As
Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect
of

Change
Net income $ 9,202 $ 9,237 $ 35

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

14

Cash provided by change in other current and
noncurrent liabilities

$ 2,243 $ 2,208 $ (35)

Net cash provided by continuing operations
activities

$ 9,130 $ 9,130 $ -

12

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

15

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Unaudited)

Note 3: Cash and Cash Equivalents Short-term investments, which consist of highly liquid investments with
average original maturities of three months or less, are considered cash equivalents. We primarily utilize a cash
management system with a series of separate accounts consisting of several “zero-balance” disbursement accounts for
funding of payroll and accounts payable. As a result of our cash management system, checks issued, but not presented